



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 171/2023, CM APPL. 46148/2023 & CM APPL.
46149/2023
SHABANA Appellant

Through: Mr. Bhoopendra Singh,
Advocate through VC.

versus

ANWAR AHMED (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR
..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
16.01.2024

1. Mr. Bhoopendra Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks a day's time in order to be well prepared with the matter.

2. Re-notify on 22 January 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 16, 2024/MR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any