



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 171/2023, CM APPL. 46148/2023 (Exemption) and CM APPL. 46149/2023 (for condonation of delay of 142 days in refiling)

SHABANA

.... Appellant

Through: None

versus

ANWAR AHMED (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH LR

.... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **22.01.2024**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant, though the matter was called out twice. In the interests of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

2. Renotify on 24 April 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 22, 2024

rb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any