



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 171/2023 and CM APPL. 46148-49/2023**

SHABANA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. B.S. Chowdhary, Advocate

versus

ANWAR AHMED (SINCE DECEASED)

THROUGH LR

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

24.04.2024

CM APPL. 46148/2023 (Exemption)

1. Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

2. Application stands disposed of.

RSA 171/2023 and CM APPL. 46149/2023

3. Issue notice.

4. Notice be served on the respondent by all modes. Additionally, let notice be served through learned counsel who appeared on behalf of the respondent before the learned Court below.

5. Renotify on 19 September 2024 on which date the court would consider whether any substantial question of law arises.



6. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages each, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 24, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any