



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 171/2023 & CM APPL. 46149/2023**

SHABANA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. B.S. Chowdhary, Ms. Snehlata
Rana & Mr. Sagar, Advocates.

versus

ANWAR AHMED (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

19.09.2024

%

1. It is 04:30 PM.
2. Owing to paucity of time, it will not be possible to hear the present matter today.
3. Re-notify on 03.02.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/at

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any