



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 171/2023 & CM APPL. 46149/2023**

SHABANA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Sonal Sinha, Adv.(VC)**

versus

ANWAR AHMED (SINCE DECEASED)

THROUGH LR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Adv.(VC)**
with **Mr. Vikas Yadav, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 17.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 03, 2025

Pallavi/KR