



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 171/2023 & CM APPL. 46149/2023**

SHABANA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sonal Sinha, Advocate.

versus

ANWAR AHMED (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

17.07.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 30th October 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 17, 2025

V.Rawat