



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 171/2023, CM APPL. 46149/2023**

SHABANA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. A. Jalla, Advocate.

versus

ANWAR AHMED (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

30.10.2025

At request made on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant, re-notify on 10th February 2026.

In the meantime, let written synopses be filed in compliance of order dated 24.04.2024.

As requested by learned counsel for the respondent, the appellant is directed to furnish her current residential address on an affidavit before the next date; with copy to the opposing counsel.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025/ak