



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 171/2023, CM APPL. 46149/2023

SHABANA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Amaryllis Jalla, Advocate.

versus

ANWAR AHMED (SINCE DECEASED)

THROUGH LR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **10.02.2026**

1. Vide Order dated 30.10.2025, Appellant was directed to furnish her current residential address on an Affidavit, which has not been done till date.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant undertakes to file the Affidavit within fifteen days.
3. Written submissions have also not been filed in terms of Order dated 24.04.2024.
4. The same be filed within fifteen days, failing which, the same shall be taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
5. E-TCR of learned Civil Court as well first Appellate Court be summoned before the next date of hearing.
6. Appellant is directed to appear in person before the Court on the next date of hearing, failing which, the Appeal shall be dismissed in default.
7. List on 27.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/R