



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 171/2023, CM APPL. 46149/2023 (delay)

SHABANA

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel for Appellant (appearance
not given)

versus

ANWAR AHMED (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel for Respondent (appearance
not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that the Appellant has suffered from a heart stroke and seeks 3-4 days' time to appear in person.
2. The Appellant is directed to appear in person.
3. Be listed for arguments on 04.05.2026 *at the top of the Board*.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 27, 2026/RS